exceeding 200 acres in !!rea. All pf the~e lands lie entirely within the 
County of Wabasha, Minnesota, and the description of such lands are 
as follows: 

That part of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast 
Quarter (NE1/4) of Section Twenty-Eight (28), Township One 
Hundred Eight North (108N), Range Twelve West (12W), 
Wabasha County, Minnesota, described as follows: 

The Southerly 500.00 feet of the Easterly 850.00 feet, including 
Outlot One (1) in the Northeast one-quarter of the Northeast 
one-qvarter of said Section Twenty-Eight (28); excepting 
therefrom a parcel recorded as Deed Document No. 188960, 
described as follows: commencing at the Northeast corner of 
the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section Twenty-Eight (28), 
Township One Hundred Eight (108), Range Twelve (12), 
Wabasha County, State of Minnesota, thence South along the 
East line of said Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Northeast Quarter 
(NE1/4), 710.00 feet to the place of beginning; thence West 
260.00 feet; thence Sonth 167.55 feet; thence East 260.00 feet